# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3475243

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
S&K TECHNOLOGIES, INC	08/07/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WILDLANDS, INC
Street Address:	1941 SAINT STREET
City:	RICHLAND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	99354

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6941880
Patent Number:	6615753
Patent Number:	6341568
Patent Number:	RE43197

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (509)375-4717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 509-375-4177

Email: INFO@WILDLANDS-INC.COM

Correspondent Name: DWAYNE WERNER
Address Line 1: 1941 SAINT STREET

Address Line 4: RICHLAND, WASHINGTON 99354

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DWAYNE WERNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Dwayne Werner/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Patent Assignment SKT-Wildlands#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment SKT-Wildlands#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment SKT-Wildlands#page3.tif

PATENT 503428610 REEL: 036281 FRAME: 0735

source=Patent Assignment SKT-Wildlands#page4.tif source=Patent Assignment SKT-Wildlands#page5.tif source=Patent Assignment SKT-Wildlands#page6.tif

# **Patent Assignment**

This **Patent Assignment** (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignment") is made and entered into on <u>August 7, 2015</u> (the "Effective Date") by and between the following parties:

S&K Technologies, Inc.

An Corporation located at:
63066 Old Highway 93

St. Ignatius, MT 59865
(the "Assignor")

AND

WildLands, Inc.

A Corporation located at:
1941 Saint Street

Richland, WA 99354
(the "Assignee")

Title of Invention:

Title of Invention:

**Planting Machine and Method** 

Application or Patent Serial Number:

6,941,880 B2

Title of Invention:

Expandable stinger planter

Application or Patent Serial Number:

USRE43197 E1 (a reissue of US 6158362)

Title of Invention:

Expandable stinger planter

Application or Patent Serial Number:

US 6,341,568

Title of Invention:

Expandable stinger planter

Application or Patent Serial Number:

US 6,615,753

#### ASSIGNMENT.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application, and patent rights throughout the world including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor has this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application or the person or agent filing the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at Polson Montana this 5th day of August 2015

Thomas R. Acevedo

Assignor

# **Exhibit A**

## List of Patents

Title of Invention:

Planting Machine and Method

Application or Patent Serial Number:

6,941,880 B2

Title of Invention:

Expandable stinger planter

Application or Patent Serial Number:

USRE43197 E1 (a reissue of US 6158362)

Title of Invention:

Expandable stinger planter

Application or Patent Serial Number:

US 6,341,568

Title of Invention:

Expandable stinger planter

Application or Patent Serial Number:

US 6,615,753

# **Assignor Acknowledgement**

State of Montana

On County of Lake

On County of Lake

ASSIGNOR, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument in person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Montana that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Thack SCHALL NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Montana that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Montana that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Policy of the State of Montana that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Montana that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

# STATE OF Montana

County of Lake

Before me this day of Axio 2015, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.
TRACY SCHALL NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Montana Residing at Dixon, MT My Commission Expires February 18, 2016.  My commission expires: DZ/15/2016
Assignor:  By: Date: 08/05/2015  S&K Technologies, Inc.
Assignee:  By: Date: 8/2/2015  Wildlands, Inc.

[Notary Acknowledgement to Follow]

# **Assignee Acknowledgement**

State of WASHINGTON					
County of Benton					
On					
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.					
WITNESS my hand and official seal.					
Maria Medicales  Notary Public	_ (Notary Seal)				
\$\lis\i\\$		777711111VV			

My commission expires

PATENT REEL: 036281 FRAME: 0742

**RECORDED: 08/07/2015**